22 effective date of this act, the president of the senate and 

23 the speaker of the house of representatives shall appoint 

1 members to the initial select committee on gaming in 

2 accordance with the requirements of W.S. 28-11-801(a), as 

3 created by this act. 

4  

5 Section 3.  There is appropriated thirty-four thousand  

6 dollars ($34,000.00) from the general fund to the 

7 legislative service office for purposes of providing 

8 salary, including salary for the chairmen under W.S. 

9 28-5-101(e)(i), mileage and per diem to members of the 

10 select committee on gaming, created by this act, and for